4
5
3
1
7
2
8 6
2

Data, Drawings, 3-D Models, Operating Instructions   ◄   www.zimmer-group.com
2
 ►HOW TO ORDER CORRECTLY
Order no. SF -C
Flat swivel units
Installation size 50
Installation size 74
Installation size 100
Installation size 125
Installation size 155
Installation size 195
Swivel angle 0° - 180°, infinitely variable N
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 4-way D4
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 6-way D6
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 8-way D8
Rotation angle 90° -90N
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 4-way -90D4
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 6-way -90D6
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 8-way -90D8
Rotation angle 180° -180N
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 4-way -180D4
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 6-way -180D6
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 8-way -180D8
Version: ML (Size SF50 / SF74 / SF100)
 ► At -90° and +90° position, mechanical and shock-absorbed fixed stop
 ► 0° position is not locked, as opposed to the M version
 ► For these units, the driven pistons move against dominant limit stop pistons and, like for the locked
center position, undergo shock absorption while moving into end position
 ► Simplified activation for horizontal rotary movements
Swivel angle -90° - 0° - +90° ML
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 4-way MLD4
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 6-way MLD6
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 8-way MLD8
Version: M (Size SF125 / SF155 / SF195)
 ► All three positions for mechanical and shock-mounted fixed stop
 ► 0° center position using two stopper pistons with integrated shock absorbers
 ► A mechanical fixed stop is generated using ratchet bolts that are pushed through arrester pistons
into the ring groove of the stopper piston
Swivel angle -90° - 0° - +90° M
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 4-way MD4
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 6-way MD6
Integrated hoseless pneumatic feed-through, 8-way MD8
FLAT SWIVEL UNITS
SERIES SF-C
www.zimmer-group.com   ►   Data, Drawings, 3-D Models, Operating Instructions
3
► VERSION: ML (SIZE SF50 / SF74 / SF100)
► VERSION: M (SIZE SF125 / SF155 / SF195)
Data, Drawings, 3-D Models, Operating Instructions   ◄   www.zimmer-group.com
2
► PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
► Moment of inertia
[kg m2]
8
16
0
4
12
20
1.2 1.8 3
0
2.40.6
SF125MD8-C
[sec]
Shows the expected swivel time vs the calculated moment of inertia
Data measured at 6 bar and horizontal mounting
position
► INCLUDED IN DELIVERY
2 [piece]
Flow Control Valves - with Swivel joint
DRV1-4X8
1 [piece]
Attachment Kit